A JIALDRIEL WCLlthy o T L AL

Yonkers, New York 10701

(914) 377-6030
Fax: (914) 377-6032
@YonkersNY.gov
CITY OF YONKERS ' ' Mike Spano, Mayor
P arcbasing Tom Collich, Director
AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO CONTRACT
Contract No. 2020-52
THIS AGREEMENT, dated as of , 2021, by and between the CITY OF YONKERS,

having offices at CITY HALL, 40 SOUTH BROADWAY, YONKERS, NEW YORK 10701 (the “City) and Mark
Fang, a consultant, having offices at One Penn Plaza Suite 3687, New York, New York 10119, hereinafter referred to

as the “Contractor”.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, under an agreement dated as of May 16, 2019 between the Cit;lr and the Contractor (the

“Contract”) the City has engaged the Contractor to_assume the role of Director of the Commission on Human Rights
in the City of Yonkers, New York; and. .
WHEREAS, said Board of Contract and Supply of the City originally approved the Contract on April 18,

2019; and
WHEREAS, the parties entered into a first amendment to extend the contract through June 30, 2021; and
WHEREAS, the parties entered into a second amendment to extend the contract through June 30, 2022; and
WHEREAS, the parties entered into a third amendment to extend the contract throu gh June 30, 2023; and
WHEREAS, the parties hereby wish to further amend the Contract pursuant to this Amendment to Contract

by extending the term for an 12 months and increasing the aggregate.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1. The scope of the Contractor’s services under the Contract is hereby modified and expanded by an
additional THIRTY FIVE‘THOUSAND ($35,000.00) DOLLARS, provided that the Contractor is

authorized to perform only so much of such services (as mutually identified by the City and the

Contractor), as shall not canse the total amount of the payments heretofore paid and bereinafter payable

to the Contractor under the Contract, as amended, to exceed $1 00. %\75,000.00

Standard Amendment Form Revised 7.23.14 ... rev 10.26.2018 Page 1 of 2



L Lhe term oI the \CONuract snatl pe exienaed iz Imonins ror e penoa J Uty 1, 2020 UIHOUEN JULIE DU, LUL
unless terminated by a written notification signed by the Mayor of the City of Yonkers.

3. Should any terms or conditions within the Contract and this Amendment potentially conflict, conflict or
be inconsistent with one another, the Amendment shall control. If there are muitiple Amendments, the
Amendments shall govern in chronological order, for example, with the most recent Amendment
governing over all others.

4. Except as specifically modified or amended by the terms of this Amendment No. 3, the Contract shall
remain and continue, in full fdrce and effect, and is hereby, as amended, ratified, adopted, restated and
confirmed. ‘

5. This Agreement shall become effective on (a) the date set forth at the head of this Agreement, provided
that this Agreement shall have been executed by and between both parties hereto; or (b) the date by '
which the City shall have obtained the approval of this Agreement by the Board of Contract and Supply
of the City, whichever of (), or (b) shall last bccur.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Contractor have executed this Agreement as of the date

first above written.

CITY OF YONKERS MARK FANG -

L .
By: %%%M ‘ By: W (= / /
Anthony Landi, ]IL)eputy Mayor (Q W A
\jyﬁowan AKTD FCRM -
N LS BOCS APPROVAL DATE:
Yonkers Corporation Counsel BUYER: .

Qtandard Amondmant Harm Raviced 723 14 rav 1026 20018 Pape 2 of 2



